UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO.,
LM386 LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
LOW VOLTAGE AUDIO POWER
AMPLIFIER
� DESCRIPTION
The UTC LM386 is a power amplifier, designed for use in low voltage
consumer applications. The gain is internally set to 20 to keep external
part count low, but the addition of an external resistor and capacitor

Centering Output Quiescent Voltage
*Low Distortion:0.2%(Av =20,Vs=6V,RL=8Ω,Po=125mW,f=1kHz)
� ORDERING INFORMATION
           Ordering Number
Package Packing
Normal
Lead Free Halogen Free
LM386-S08-R  LM386L-S08-R LM386G-S08-R SOP-8 Tape Reel
LM386-S08-T  LM386L-S08-T LM386G-S08-T SOP-8 Tube
LM386-P08-R  LM386L-P08-R LM386G-P08-R TSSOP-8 Tape Reel
LM386-P08-T  LM386L-P08-T LM386G-P08-T TSSOP-8 Tube
LM386-D08-T  LM386L-D08-T LM386G-D08-T DIP-8 Tube
www.unisonic.com.tw 1 of 8
Copyright © 2011 Unisonic Technologies Co., QW-R107-007.H
LM386 LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
� PIN CONFIGURATION